AC
C
ES
S
O
R
IE
S

PIEZO PUSH SWITCHES
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
MECHANICAL
OPERATING TEMP			  - 40F TO +180F
					     - 40C TO + 82C
WEATHERPROOF 			  IP68
RATING
DIMENSIONS
SINGLE GANG 		  4 1/2”H X 2 3/4”W X 7/8”D
	  		  (114 mm H x 70 mm W x 22 mm D)
NARROW JAMB		  4 1/2”H X 1 3/4”W X 7/8”D
	  		�  (114 mm H x 45 mm W x 22 mm D)
ELECTRICAL
VOLTAGE RATING			    �0 - 40V DC
CURRENT RATING			    �200 MA TYPICAL
400 MA MAXIMUM
CONTACT CLOSURE		 1/4 SECOND
RESISTANCE    			   'ON': LESS THAN 50 OHMS
					     'OFF': GREATER THAN 5 MEG OHMS
SWITCH LIFE				    GREATER THAN 20 MILLION OPERATIONS
MODEL	 MODEL 	 DESCRIPTION
SINGLE GANG      JAMB WIDTH
	                       (NARROW)
CM-9700U	 CM-9710U	 SWITCH WITH 3 ENGLISH AND
			   SPANISH LABELS (‘PUSH TO EXIT’,
			   EMPUJE PARA ABRIR, WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL)
CM-9700C	 CM-9710C	 SWITCH WITH 3 ENGLISH AND FRENCH
			   LABELS (‘PUSH TO EXIT’, POUSSEZ POUR
			   SORTIR, WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL)
RELAY
STRIKE